Nominal Voltage 12
Capacity25 (77 ) 100Ah @ 8hr-rate to 1.75V per cell
Height : 254.8mm(10.0inch)
Dimensions Lenght : 511.1mm(20.1inch)
Width : 110mm(4.33inch)
Weight Approx. 36kg(79.2 lbs)
Internal Resistance Approx. 4.5m
Flame Retardant Container / UL94-V0(PP)/L.O.I higher than 28 .
Cover UL - Laboratories Rating
Float Charging25 (77 ) 2.275 0.025V/cell Temperature coefficient -3.3mV/ (1.8mV/ )
Maximum Discharge Current in 5 seconds 800A
Maximum Charge Current(C/5) 30.0A
Service Temperature Range Discharge: -20 ~50 (-4 ~122 )
Charge: -20 ~50 (-4 ~122 )
Storage: -20 ~40 (-4 ~104 )
Terminal Type Thread copper alloy insert terminal to accept 1/4"-20bolt
Terminal Hardware Initial Torque 110-in-lbs.(12.4 N-m)
Specification
TPL 121000 12V 100.0Ah
TPL 121000 is a general purpose battery with 10
years expected life under normal float charge
As with all CSB batteries, all are rechargeable,
highly efficient, leak proof and maintenance free.
CSB-manufactured
batteries are UL-
recognized components
under UL924 and
UL1989.
CSB is also certified by
ISO 9001 and
ISO 14001.
Dimensions
All mentioned values are average values.
R
Constant Current Discharge Characteristics Unit : Amperes ( 25 ,77 )
Constant Power Discharge Characteristics Unit : Watts ( 25 ,77 )
TPL121000
F.V/Time 15MIN 30MIN 1HR 2HR 3HR 4HR 5HR 6HR 7HR 8HR 10HR 20HR
1.67V 185.50 117.81 69.06 40.13 29.56 23.81 19.75 16.88 14.69 13.00 10.63 5.56
1.70V 177.88 115.50 68.44 39.69 29.25 23.50 19.50 16.63 14.50 12.75 10.50 5.50
1.75V 164.75 110.06 67.19 39.06 28.44 22.81 18.75 16.00 14.00 12.50 10.25 5.38
1.80V 148.31 103.38 64.38 38.00 27.56 21.75 18.13 15.63 13.56 12.06 9.94 5.25
1.83V 135.13 97.31 61.69 36.94 26.56 21.13 17.63 15.19 13.19 11.69 9.63 5.13
1.85V 127.06 93.38 59.56 36.06 25.94 20.69 17.19 14.81 12.94 11.50 9.50 5.00
1.90V 105.06 78.56 51.44 32.06 23.63 18.75 15.63 13.31 11.75 10.50 8.69 4.63
F.V/Time 15MIN 30MIN 1HR 2HR 3HR 4HR 5HR 6HR 7HR 8HR 10HR 20HR
1.67V 1,969.08 1,272.38 756.93 445.79 331.40 268.01 222.88 190.62 166.04 147.03 120.28 63.13
1.70V 1,903.26 1,258.95 756.23 444.90 330.67 266.73 221.81 189.28 165.23 145.35 119.81 62.92
1.75V 1,795.78 1,217.29 754.18 443.95 325.89 262.46 216.09 184.64 161.70 144.38 118.49 62.30
1.80V 1,647.75 1,160.38 733.88 438.90 320.14 253.61 211.70 182.66 158.68 141.19 116.37 61.64
1.83V 1,518.81 1,103.52 711.57 430.51 311.18 248.32 207.45 178.91 155.48 137.85 113.62 60.63
1.85V 1,440.25 1,067.28 690.93 422.83 305.67 244.53 203.41 175.45 153.31 136.33 112.72 59.45
1.90V 1,208.22 913.29 605.68 381.38 282.32 224.53 187.34 159.75 141.06 126.11 104.42 55.69